000001), appointed as the Cost Auditors by the 
Board of Directors of the Company (‘the Board”) 
for the financial year ending 31st March, 2023 to 
conduct cost audits relating to cost records of the 
Company and that the said Cost Auditors be paid 
a remuneration of ̀  5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs 
Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes.

� Resolved further that, the Board be and is hereby 
authorized to do all acts and take all such steps 
as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give 
effect to the aforesaid Resolution.”

Registered Office  By Order of the Board

[...]

held on 19th April, 2022, the appointment and 
remuneration of M/s. Shome & Banerjee, Cost 
Accountants, as the Cost Auditors to conduct 
the audit of the cost records of the Company 
for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2023 at 
a remuneration of ` 5,50,000/- (Rupees five lacs 
fifty thousand only) plus applicable taxes.

� In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 
of the Act read with Rule 14 of the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and the 
Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 
2014 (including any statutory modification(s)